507083605 01/20/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7130442

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date		
DONALD A TELESCA JR	03/08/2019		

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STAES OF AMERICA, AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE AIR FORCE
Street Address:	26 ELECTRONIC PARKWAY
Internal Address:	AFRL/RIB, ATTN: ORTA
City:	ROME
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13441-4514

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	17579426			

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** cheryl.clark@quarles.com,patents@quarles.com

Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1:

Address Line 4:

QUARLES & BRADY LLP

411 E. WISCONSIN AVENUE

MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2017-044 (133502.00158)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. CURLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Curley/
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2017-044\_2020-05-05\_Assignment\_Telesca\_signed#page1.tif

PATENT 507083605 REEL: 058707 FRAME: 0028

## ASSIGNMENT Non-Provisional Patent Application NAU Case No. 2017-044

	This Assi	gnment is	entered	into as	of t	he date(s)	liste	d belov	w. Inve	intor(s)	(singly	and	collectiv	vely,
"Assigno	") of the	addresses	indicate	d below.	have	invented	the s	ubject	matter	disclose	ed in th	ie noi	1-provisi	ional
patent a	pplication	entitled	"KEY	<b>EXCHA</b>	NGE	SCHEM	IES V	VITH	ADDI	RESSAI	BLE E	LEM	ENTS"	(the
"Inventio	n'") filed in	the United	d States	Patent an	d Tra	demark O	ffice a	is Seris	ıl No.	16/	<u> 297,4:</u>	38		on
Mare			, 2019.					e .						

Government of the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of the Airforce ("Assignee"), a governmental agency, with an address of: AFRL/RIB, Attn: ORTA, 26 Electronic Parkway, Rome, NY 13441-4514, is desirous of memorializing its interest in the Invention.

Assignor confirms that Assignor is an employee, past employee or a contractor of Assignee; and/or, that Assignor developed the subject matter of the invention on Assignee's time, and/or at Assignee expense, and/or through the significant use of Assignee or NAU resources; and/or, that the development of the subject matter of the invention is within the course and scope of Assignor's duties to Assignee; and thereby Assignor recognizes that the Assignee owns the invention as described in the aforesaid application. Nonetheless, Assignor memorializes such ownership of the Invention in the form of this assignment.

Assignor assigns to the Assignee its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the entire right, title and interest to the Invention, including patent, copyright and any other intellectual property rights, any provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document, or any other application which claims priority to said application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres.

Assignor agrees to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers, if accurate, desired by Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve, acquire and/or perfect Assignee's full protection and title in and to the invention and any improvements and to file any of the aforementioned applications.

Assignor authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behalf of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

This assignment and agreement is binding upon all Assignor's heirs and legal representatives.

INVENTOR'S NAME	<u>ADDRESS</u>	CITIZENSHIP	SIGNATURE	DATE
Donald A. Telesca, Jr.	8 Crown Lane Whitesboro, New York 13492	us <	Doubley)	× 3/8/19

Attorney Docket No. 133502.00074

PATENT REEL: 058707 FRAME: 0029

RECORDED: 01/20/2022